

48th Avenue TOD Improvements Brighton to York					180 Days	GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.: Hartford Fire Insurance Company		DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.: Western Surety Company	
202057316									
Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,390.00	\$5,390.00
202	Removal of Tree	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00
202	Removal of Wood Fence	LF	90	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$6.50	\$585.00	\$11.00	\$990.00
203	Removal of Gate	EA	1	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
202	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	47	\$30.00	\$1,410.00	\$13.50	\$634.50	\$25.00	\$1,175.00
202	Removal of Concrete Pavers	SY	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$13.50	\$67.50	\$40.00	\$200.00
202	Removal of Curb	LF	104	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$6.00	\$624.00	\$18.00	\$1,872.00
202	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	221	\$10.00	\$2,210.00	\$6.00	\$1,326.00	\$18.00	\$3,978.00
202	Removal of Curb Ramp	SY	5	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$13.50	\$67.50	\$273.00	\$1,365.00
202	Removal of Manhole	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$872.00	\$6,104.00
202	Removal of Pipe	LF	1449	\$22.00	\$31,878.00	\$28.00	\$40,572.00	\$24.00	\$34,776.00
202	Removal of Inlet	EA	17	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$783.00	\$13,311.00
202	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	4400	\$10.00	\$44,000.00	\$11.75	\$51,700.00	\$15.00	\$66,000.00
202	Removal of Wall	LF	46	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$65.00	\$2,990.00	\$58.00	\$2,668.00
203	Removal of Concrete Steps	SF	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$93.00	\$372.00
202	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	49	\$30.00	\$1,470.00	\$13.50	\$661.50	\$35.00	\$1,715.00
203	Embankment Material (Complete in Place)	CY	218	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$40.00	\$8,720.00	\$151.00	\$32,918.00
203	Potholing	EA	41	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$325.00	\$13,325.00	\$485.00	\$19,885.00
208	Inlet Protection	LF	570	\$13.00	\$7,410.00	\$12.50	\$7,125.00	\$11.50	\$6,555.00
208	Silt Fence	LF	1355	\$2.00	\$2,710.00	\$6.50	\$8,807.50	\$2.60	\$3,523.00
208	Erosion Control Management	DAY	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$320.00	\$38,400.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00
210	Reset Mailbox	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
210	Reset Ground Sign	EA	11	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00
210	Reset Valve	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,002.00	\$2,002.00
210	Adjust Manhole	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$786.00	\$3,930.00
210	Adjust Valve Box	EA	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$675.00	\$12,150.00	\$341.00	\$6,138.00
210	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	13	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00
250	Environmental Health and Safety Management	hS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
250	Health and Safety Officer	HR	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$130.70	\$13,070.00	\$109.00	\$10,900.00
250	Monitoring Technician	HR	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$111.95	\$11,195.00	\$127.00	\$12,700.00

250	Materials Sampling and Delivery	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$106.85	\$106.85	\$105.00	\$105.00
250	Materials Handling (Stockpile)	CY	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
250	Solid Waste Disposal	CY	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$101.15	\$5,057.50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)(6 Inch)	TON	1116	\$30.00	\$33,480.00	\$35.00	\$39,060.00	\$42.50	\$47,430.00
403	Mill and Overlay (2" Depth)	TON	285	\$125.00	\$35,625.00	\$130.00	\$37,050.00	\$152.00	\$43,320.00
403	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX)(75)(PG-64-2)	TON	513	\$95.00	\$48,735.00	\$113.15	\$58,045.95	\$93.00	\$47,709.00
403	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S)(75)(PG58-28)	TON	1241	\$90.00	\$111,690.00	\$105.60	\$131,049.60	\$81.00	\$100,521.00
412	Concrete Pavement (9 Inch)3	SY	323	\$125.00	\$40,375.00	\$107.10	\$34,593.30	\$121.00	\$39,083.00
603	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete Inlet)	LF	599	\$100.00	\$59,900.00	\$74.10	\$44,385.90	\$195.00	\$116,805.00
603	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete Inlet)	LF	408	\$120.00	\$48,960.00	\$95.30	\$38,882.40	\$224.00	\$91,392.00
603	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete Inlet)	LF	522	\$150.00	\$78,300.00	\$100.50	\$52,461.00	\$250.00	\$130,500.00
603	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete Inlet)	LF	191	\$240.00	\$45,840.00	\$207.00	\$39,537.00	\$360.00	\$68,760.00
604	Inlet Type 16 Combo Single	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,308.00	\$11,308.00
604	Inlet Type 16 Combo Double	EA	3	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$12,330.00	\$36,990.00
604	Inlet Type 14 Single	EA	6	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$9,683.00	\$58,098.00
604	Inlet Type 14 Double	EA	8	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$12,640.00	\$101,120.00
604	Inlet Type 14 Triple	EA	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$17,880.00	\$53,640.00
604	Storm Sewer Standard Manhole (4' I.D.)	EA	15	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$85,500.00
604	Storm Sewer Standard Manhole (5' I.D.)	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
607	Fence - 6' Wooden	LF	90	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
608	Concrete Sidewalk (4 Inch)	SY	813	\$65.00	\$52,845.00	\$50.40	\$40,975.20	\$64.00	\$52,032.00
608	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	177	\$150.00	\$26,550.00	\$102.60	\$18,160.20	\$148.00	\$26,196.00
608	Detectable Warnings	SF	170	\$115.00	\$19,550.00	\$52.95	\$9,001.50	\$43.00	\$7,310.00
609	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section 2)	LF	1505	\$35.00	\$52,675.00	\$27.10	\$40,785.50	\$28.00	\$42,140.00
614	Steel Sign Support (2 Inch Round) (Post)	LF	9	\$8.00	\$72.00	\$32.50	\$292.50	\$18.00	\$162.00
412	Concrete Pavement (11 Inch)	SY	86	\$125.00	\$10,750.00	\$160.00	\$13,760.00	\$127.00	\$10,922.00
608	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	SY	45	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$75.60	\$3,402.00	\$88.00	\$3,960.00
614	Sign Panel (Class 1)	SF	2	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
614	Steel Sign Support (2 Inch Round) (Post)	LF	9	\$8.00	\$72.00	\$32.50	\$292.50	\$18.00	\$162.00
203	Fine Grading, Site Prep	SF	24000	\$0.15	\$3,600.00	\$0.25	\$6,000.00	\$0.60	\$14,400.00
207	Imported Topsoil	CY	56	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$108.00	\$6,048.00
212	Soil Amendment	SF	3003	\$0.15	\$450.45	\$0.35	\$1,051.05	\$1.10	\$3,303.30
212	Soil Testing	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
213	Cobblestone Bed	SF	2517	\$6.00	\$15,102.00	\$6.50	\$16,360.50	\$4.75	\$11,955.75

213	Wood Mulch	SF	3003	\$5.00	\$15,015.00	\$1.50	\$4,504.50	\$2.50	\$7,507.50
213	Steel Edging	LF	700	\$4.50	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.50	\$4,550.00
213	Rock Chip Bed	SF	8569	\$5.00	\$42,845.00	\$3.00	\$25,707.00	\$2.00	\$17,138.00
214	1 Year Maintenance	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
608	Landscaping concrete 6" depth	SY	56	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$99.60	\$5,577.60	\$87.00	\$4,872.00
625	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$65,560.00	\$65,560.00
626	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
630	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
700	F/A Minor Contract Revisions	F/A	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:					\$1,414,434.45				
BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT							\$1,915,465.05		\$1,922,336.55
TEXTURA FEE							\$ 5,850.00		\$ 5,850.00
BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT + TEXTURA							\$1,921,315.05		\$1,928,186.55